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risk

instabilities
instabilities,

wiggler,

disruption

wiggler,
disruption

kickers, m.b.
kickers,
wiggler
kickers, m.b.
wigglers,
distaption

disadvantage
very fast kickers,
long wigglers
fast IR-bypass,
extended rf pulse
long wigglers,

50 km lattice

6 km extra tunnel
20 km lattice

high intensity,
many bunches,
fast kickers,

very fast kickers,

20
<1
30

wall plug

powet for rf/ MW

740
5000
5000

40
5000 + 740

of wigglers/m

minimum length

rep.rate of
10 Hz

kickers/MHz

bunch spacing
in damping ring/ns
25
83
25
no d.r.
1000

stored
300
800
100
100
100

14
4.5
4.5

[Ge¥]

d.r. energy  # bunches
Tebled: Comparison of different damping ring (d.r.) schemes for TESLA

#km)

recycling +

small d.r.
recycling +

IR-bypass
recycling +

dog-bone

circular d.z.

dog-bone

scheme
large (C
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